

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2018 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 19, 2018

										<u>Bid Totals</u>	
19-17										Minimum Bid:	\$52,761.50
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1200	535	340	55	20					
Bidder											
	Brian Olby Logging	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	\$46.50	\$170.00					\$53,752.50
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	3430	1675	850	140	20					
Bidder											
32-17										Minimum Bid:	\$43,882.40
	Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1047	458	254	226	27	<u>MBF</u>				
							21				
Bidder											
NO BIDS											
40-17										Minimum Bid:	\$20,290.20
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u>				
	Estimated Volume	145	414	67	129	18	<u>MBF</u>				
							19				
Bidder											
NO BIDS											
51-17										Minimum Bid:	\$49,981.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	540	345	90	153	25					
Bidder											
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$13.90	\$27.98	\$7.50	\$380.87	\$123.53					\$79,195.46
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1450	935	240	153	25					
Bidder											
52-17										Minimum Bid:	\$104,093.80
	Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Swamp Cnfr</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	2001	1531	213	754	119	86	52			
Bidder											
NO BIDS											
12-18										Minimum Bid:	\$26,256.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Scrub Oak/</u>								
	Estimated Volume	1200	<u>MBF</u>								
			58								
Bidder											
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$35.57	\$315.00								\$60,954.00
	<i>Fuurewood Corp.</i>	<i>\$29.01</i>	<i>\$250.00</i>								<i>\$49,312.00</i>
	<i>Granger Logging</i>	<i>\$20.50</i>	<i>\$190.00</i>								<i>\$35,620.00</i>
	<i>Hershey Biomass Products, LLC</i>	<i>\$16.00</i>	<i>\$140.00</i>								<i>\$27,320.00</i>
Bidder											
24-18										Minimum Bid:	\$39,456.50
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Bsswd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	178	777	292	432	81	16	40	34		
Bidder											
NO BIDS											

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2018 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 19, 2018

Bid Totals

Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Bsswd/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	601	2352	957	1188	232	16	40	34		
Bidder										
25-18									Minimum Bid:	\$12,600.00
Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>									
Estimated Volume	525									
Bidder										
Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking	\$55.12								\$28,938.00	
Ericson Logging, Inc.	\$55.00								\$28,875.00	
Fornengo Forest Products	\$54.70								\$28,717.50	
PotlatchDeltic Land & Lumber, LLC	\$51.50								\$27,038.00	
Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$50.00								\$26,250.00	
Wascott Wood Products	\$47.00								\$24,675.00	
Futurewood Corp.	\$35.00								\$18,375.00	
Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>									
Estimated Volume	1800									
Bidder										
26-18									Minimum Bid:	\$52,775.90
Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>					
Estimated Volume	1070	540	483	68	19					
Bidder										
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$27.87	\$32.57	\$40.57	\$300.00	\$151.00				\$90,273.01	
Futurewood Corp.	\$26.87	\$30.12	\$48.50	\$240.00	\$125.00				\$87,136.20	
Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC	\$22.00	\$26.00	\$32.00	\$220.00	\$175.00				\$71,321.00	
27-18									Minimum Bid:	\$20,360.20
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	472	141	104	17	16	32	6			
Bidder										
Sappi/S.D. Warren Company	\$57.43	\$47.82	\$17.00	\$19.20	\$37.00	\$31.70	\$273.00	\$39,188.38		
Dane Amundson Logging	\$52.00	\$42.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$325.00	\$37,616.00		
Ericson Logging, Inc.	\$55.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$200.00	\$35,760.00		
Brian Olby Logging, LLC	\$48.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$32,926.00		
Northern Timber, LLC	\$51.00	\$26.70	\$14.00	\$19.30	\$39.20	\$31.70	\$176.00	\$32,365.60		
Fornengo Forest Products	\$45.00	\$31.00	\$13.90	\$25.00	\$33.00	\$31.70	\$173.00	\$30,062.00		
Futurewood Corp.	\$46.00	\$24.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$34.00	\$32.00	\$175.00	\$29,614.00		
Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$33.00	\$23.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$32.00	\$200.00	\$23,583.00		
Granger Logging, LLC	\$31.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35.50	\$32.00	\$175.00	\$21,994.00		
28-18									Minimum Bid:	\$53,204.00
Species/Cords	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>						
Estimated Volume	2322	530	38	62						
Bidder										
Futurewood Corp.	\$29.01	\$46.24	\$31.72	\$250.00					\$108,573.78	
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$27.67	\$40.10	\$38.10	\$201.00					\$99,412.54	
Granger Logging, LLC	\$18.50	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$175.00					\$75,957.00	
Hershey Biomass Products, LLC	\$17.50	\$31.00	\$25.00	\$150.00					\$67,315.00	
Norton Lumber, Inc.	Rejected - Under Minimum Bid								\$0.00	

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2018 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 19, 2018

							Bid Totals
29-18						Minimum Bid:	\$49,503.00
	Species/Cords	Red Pine					
	Estimated Volume	1138					
Bidder							
	McFarland Cascade/Stella-Jones	\$91.10					\$103,671.80
	<i>Futurewood Corp.</i>	\$80.49					\$91,597.62
	<i>G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC</i>	\$77.80					\$88,536.40
	<i>Wascott Wood Products</i>	\$70.74					\$80,502.12
	<i>Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking</i>	\$70.12					\$79,796.56
	<i>PotlatchDeltic Land & Lumber, LLC</i>	\$65.50					\$74,539.00
	<i>Norton Lumber, Inc.</i>	\$63.00					\$71,694.00
	<i>Ericson Logging, Inc.</i>	\$61.00					\$69,418.00
	Species/Tons	Red Pine					
	Estimated Volume	3233					
Bidder							
30-18						Minimum Bid:	\$29,579.20
	Species/Cords	Red Pine					
	Estimated Volume	1064					
Bidder							
	Ericson Logging, Inc.	\$60.00					\$63,840.00
	<i>G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC</i>	\$55.88					\$59,456.32
	<i>PotlatchDeltic Land & Lumber, LLC</i>	\$54.71					\$58,213.00
	<i>Wascott Wood Products</i>	\$54.25					\$57,722.00
	<i>Fornengo Forest Products</i>	\$53.50					\$56,924.00
	<i>Norton Lumber, Inc.</i>	\$50.00					\$53,200.00
	<i>Futurewood Corp.</i>	\$47.59					\$50,635.76
	Species/Tons	Red Pine					
	Estimated Volume	3169					
Bidder							
31-18						Minimum Bid:	\$96,698.70
	Species/Cords	Red Pine	Aspen	Jack Pine	Mxd Hwd	White Pine	
	Estimated Volume	1881	270	256	97	43	
Bidder							
	G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC	\$76.88	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$169,126.28
	<i>Northern Timber, LLC</i>	\$60.00	\$43.25	\$26.00	\$21.21	\$15.00	\$133,895.88
	<i>Ericson Logging, Inc.</i>	\$55.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$131,535.00
	<i>Fornengo Forest Products</i>	\$56.50	\$52.00	\$24.30	\$22.00	\$30.00	\$129,961.30
	<i>Norton Lumber, Inc.</i>	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$28.00	\$21.00	\$20.00	\$113,565.00
	<i>Futurewood Corp.</i>	\$45.94	\$46.24	\$40.44	\$32.52	\$22.50	\$113,372.52
Bidder							
32-18						Minimum Bid:	\$29,563.50
	Species/Cords	Red Pine	Aspen	Jack Pine	Mxd Hwd	Scrub Oak	
	Estimated Volume	481	105	74	35	24	
Bidder							
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$63.00	\$52.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$40,113.00
	<i>Wascott Wood Products</i>	\$65.80	\$40.80	\$30.80	\$21.80	\$11.80	\$39,259.20
	<i>Northern Timber, LLC</i>	\$62.05	\$50.25	\$26.50	\$26.00	\$11.90	\$38,274.12
	<i>Futurewood Corp.</i>	\$51.16	\$55.87	\$34.38	\$25.85	\$13.75	\$34,253.18
	Species/Tons	Red Pine	Aspen	Jack Pine	Mxd Hwd	Scrub Oak	
	Estimated Volume	1343	302	212	108	81	
Bidder							

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2018 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 19, 2018

							<u>Bid Totals</u>
33-18							Minimum Bid: \$9,345.60
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	177					
Bidder							
	Wascott Wood Products	\$65.80				\$11,646.60	
	McFarland Cascade/Stella Jones	\$62.25				\$11,018.25	
	PotlatchDeltic Land & Lumber,LLC	\$58.72				\$10,393.00	
	Hecimovich Forest Products LLC	\$54.00				\$9,558.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	504					
Bidder							
34-18							Minimum Bid: \$17,230.40
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	356					
Bidder							
	G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC	\$81.23				\$28,917.88	
	Bob Hamann Logging	\$76.12				\$27,098.72	
	Wascott Wood Products	\$65.80				\$23,424.80	
	Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$60.00				\$21,360.00	
	PotlatchDeltic Land & Lumber,LLC	\$51.56				\$18,356.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1021					
Bidder							
35-18							Minimum Bid: \$39,426.50
	Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	1221	144	135	41	27	30
Bidder							
NO BIDS							
	Species/Tons	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	3835	408	455	184	27	30
Bidder							
36-18							Minimum Bid: \$3,357.90
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	91					
Bidder							
	Wascott Wood Products	\$40.00				\$3,640.00	
	Hecimovich Forest Products LLC	\$38.00				\$3,458.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	262					
Bidder							

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2018 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 19, 2018

								Bid Totals	
37-18								Minimum Bid:	\$2,949.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>					
	Estimated Volume	229	134	10					
Bidder									
Futurewood Corp.		\$13.04	\$12.10	\$5.63				\$4,663.86	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>					
	Estimated Volume	653	399	25					
Bidder									
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>		\$3.03	\$3.03	\$3.03				\$3,263.31	
<i>Hershey Biomass Products, LLC</i>		\$2.90	\$2.90	\$2.90				\$3,123.30	
38-18								Minimum Bid:	\$136,994.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2430	1148	450	33	220	83		
Bidder									
North Country Lumber		\$28.69	\$15.00	\$31.97	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$150.00	\$182,303.20	
	Species/Tons	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	7473	3888	1318	110	220	83		
Bidder									
39-18								Minimum Bid:	\$58,262.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1101	617	489	55	16	77		
Bidder									
	Species/Tons	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	3276	2041	1387	170	16	77		
Bidder									
Priem's Forest Products		\$7.10	\$4.10	\$9.10	\$2.40	\$122.00	\$180.00	\$60,469.40	
40-18								Minimum Bid:	\$92,818.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	140	654	1854	312	21	205	21	
Bidder									
Ashland Mat, LLC		\$28.46	\$26.35	\$15.10	\$7.20	\$247.41	\$374.01	\$123.53	\$135,920.89
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	391	2155	6171	880	21	205	21	
Bidder									

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2018 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 19, 2018

							Bid Totals
41-18							Minimum Bid: \$17,260.20
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	387					
Bidder							
	McFarland Cascade/Stella-Jones	\$88.16				\$34,117.92	
	<i>PotlatchDeltic Land & Lumber, LLC</i>	\$71.50				\$27,670.50	
	<i>Norton Lumber, Inc.</i>	\$69.00				\$26,703.00	
	<i>Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking</i>	\$55.12				\$21,331.44	
	<i>Futurewood Corp.</i>	\$48.29				\$18,688.23	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1089					
Bidder							
42-18							Minimum Bid: \$210,780.70
	Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Conf</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	3426	2018	359	101	412	127
Bidder							
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$27.97	\$13.50	\$31.84	\$5.83	\$363.41	\$206.02
							\$310,977.07
	Species/Tons	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Conf</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	10600	6708	1049	467	412	127
Bidder							
43-18							Minimum Bid: \$27,684.80
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	572					
Bidder							
	G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC	\$77.88				\$44,547.36	
	<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>	\$63.00				\$36,036.00	
	<i>Norton Lumber, Inc.</i>	\$57.00				\$32,604.00	
	<i>Futurewood Corp.</i>	\$52.00				\$29,744.00	
	<i>PotlatchDeltic Land & Lumber, LLC</i>	\$51.47				\$29,441.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1677					
Bidder							
44-18							Minimum Bid: \$16,754.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	500	40	10	26		
Bidder							
	Sappi/S.D. Warren Company	\$39.47	\$39.47	\$9.07	\$167.00		
							\$25,746.50
	Species/Tons	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1840	130	30	26		
Bidder							

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2018 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 19, 2018

					<u>Bid Totals</u>
45-18					Minimum Bid: \$28,952.60
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	22	385	118	
Bidder					
	Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$300.00	\$49,645.00
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$49,075.00
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$28.00	\$12.79	\$365.12	\$48,624.31
	Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$28.80	\$24.65	\$285.00	\$43,753.80
	Northern Timber, Inc.	\$25.00	\$13.00	\$310.00	\$42,135.00
	Futurewood Corp.	\$23.74	\$13.94	\$235.00	\$33,619.18
	Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$28.00	\$12.60	\$200.00	\$29,067.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	59	1322	118	
Bidder					
46-18					Minimum Bid: \$20,594.40
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	491	30	82	
Bidder					
	Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$42,085.00
	Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$28.85	\$6.00	\$301.00	\$39,027.35
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$12.75	\$8.63	\$361.09	\$36,128.53
	Futurewood Corp.	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$250.00	\$35,410.00
	Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$12.40	\$6.00	\$252.00	\$26,932.40
	Granger Logging	\$14.50	\$6.00	\$185.00	\$22,469.50
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1624	98	82	
Bidder					
47-18					Minimum Bid: \$32,475.60
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Fir</u>	
	Estimated Volume	807	423	289	
Bidder					
	Tower Timber	\$27.00	\$23.00	\$6.00	\$33,252.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Fir</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2364	1417	1049	
Bidder					
	Priem's Forest Products	\$9.10	\$6.80	\$3.00	\$34,295.00
48-18					Minimum Bid: \$24,721.50
	Species/Cords	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	833	598	30	32
Bidder					
NO BIDS					
	Species/Tons	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	2208	1805	30	32
Bidder					

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2018 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 19, 2018**

Bid Totals

49-18 Minimum Bid: \$43,501.80

Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>
Estimated Volume	582	553	44	661	331	28	28

Bidder

NO BIDS

Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>
Estimated Volume	1652	1754	135	1978	863	28	28

Bidder

Grand Total of Sales	\$1,806,601.89
Minimum Bid Total	\$1,464,114.90
Total Cords Sold	32,484
Total Tons Sold	11,704
Total MBF Sold	45,483

Acres Offered	2,547
Acres Sold	1,792
Acre Equivalent Sold Value	\$1,008.15
Total # of Bids	100
Total # of Bids Rejected	1
Contracts Awarded	25
Tracts Not Sold	7